
Electrical Permit Activity Report - August 2024

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E24-0417 8/22/2024 119 W 23RD ST 52001 ANDREW WARF WARF, ANDREW AKA WARF, 

ANDREW JAMES

Wire 2 mini-split systems $50.00 1024126021

E24-0418 8/1/2024 210 JONES ST 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN DUBUQUE IDEA CAMPUS LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for 6 New Offices $53.00 1025428014

E24-0419 8/5/2024 1200 NOWATA ST 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN HEINRICH, GARTH D HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Bathroom Remodel $50.00 1026207007

E24-0420 8/8/2024 1891 CARTER RD 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER NUNEZ, RICHARD F & ELEANOR R RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Panel Replacement $50.00 1022353040

E24-0421 8/5/2024 2005 KANE ST 52001 ANDY GENTHE WAHLERT HIGH SCHOOL PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for kitchen remodel $98.32 1015404001

E24-0422 8/20/2024 1635 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 DARYL BIECHLER FULLER, SHIRLEY M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100Amp Service Entrance $50.00 1036426035

E24-0423 8/12/2024 968 BARBARALEE DR 52003 LANE DUNDEE LUGRAIN, ANTHONY & ALECIA POWERUP ELECTRIC Altering service for whole home 

genterator

$53.00 1034484004

E24-0424 8/7/2024 2005 KANE ST 52001 ANDY GENTHE WAHLERT HIGH SCHOOL PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Add Panel for Cooler $50.00 1015404001

E24-0425 8/7/2024 2614 CRISSY DR 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN BAUER, MASON D & VIERTEL, 

MEGAN L

HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Wiring of New Basement Bathroom & 

Living Room

$50.00 1015355001

E24-0426 8/8/2024 501 BELL ST 52001 JASON GERMAINE MGI LEASING INC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Electric for Remodel $97.00 1130106010

E24-0427 8/8/2024 364 HILL ST 52001 BRIAN LATTNER GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS Wire new AC unit $50.00 1025177009

E24-0428 8/12/2024 921 JUNE DR 52003 LANE DUNDEE MILLS, JOHN KABAT & JODY L POWERUP ELECTRIC Install a 200 amp service and panel 

update, install a 24 kw standby generator

$50.00 1034479011

E24-0429 8/8/2024 3602 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Condo $147.22 1009326018

E24-0430 8/8/2024 3600 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD/Condo $147.22 1009326019

E24-0431 8/12/2024 503 SOUTHERN AVE 52003 RICHARD BIECHLER MILLER, JANE MARIE RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Panel replacement $50.00 1036252027

E24-0432 8/12/2024 1061 CEDAR CROSS RD 52003 JASON GERMAINE KRAUS ENTERPRISES LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire new commercial building for future 

car wash

$326.40 1034254001

E24-0433 8/12/2024 3596 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD/Condo $50.00 1009328025
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E24-0434 8/12/2024 4416 SICKLE LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD/Condo $50.00 1009331003

E24-0435 8/12/2024 2089 SKY BLUE DR 52001 STEVE BOYLE EKM LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $221.07 1107112009

E24-0436 8/14/2024 799 MAIN ST 52001 STEVE BOYLE 799 MAIN LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for the remodel of 36 apartments 

on floors 2-4

$3,646.30 1025204002

E24-0437 8/15/2024 5300 WESTSIDE DR 52003 TIM HILL MENARD INC CORPORATE 

ACCOUNTING

SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Installing 12 New Registers $62.13 1032128015

E24-0438 8/13/2024 820 W 5TH ST 52001 JEFF WULFEKUHLE MARO, GERALD F NEXT PHASE ELECTRIC AND 

MAINTENANCE

New Service $86.00 1025176008

E24-0439 8/22/2024 3597 CRESCENT RDG 52003 JEFF WULFEKUHLE DAVIDS, KENNARD L NEXT PHASE ELECTRIC AND 

MAINTENANCE

New Service $50.00 1028452013

E24-0440 8/22/2024 721 ROSE ST 52001 VINCE THOR L ROCKDALE INVESTMENTS LLC THOR BROTHERS Upgrade service $50.00 1024355006

E24-0441 8/14/2024 1476 HICKSON AVE 52001 DEAN MARKUS LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC MARKUS ELECTRIC LLC Electric for Remodel $132.00 1027208019

E24-0442 8/14/2024 878 SALEM ST 52001 DEAN MARKUS FLEXER, SHERRY L MARKUS ELECTRIC LLC Electric for Bathroom Remodel $50.00 1012177010

E24-0443 8/23/2024 600 STAR BREWERY DR 52001 DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100A Temp Service for Irish Hooley $50.00 1130129020

E24-0444 8/16/2024 333 W 17TH ST 52001 KURT SWENSEN AFQ PROPERTIES LLC KSELECTRICAL LLC Replace service meters $185.00 1024183008

E24-0445 8/15/2024 540 STEVENS CT 52001 DARYL BIECHLER NYABUTI, JARED G & KWAMBOKA, 

ELIZABETH

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Correcting Wiring & Code Violations $50.00 1014403024

E24-0446 8/16/2024 2665 UNIVERSITY AVE 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN FAULKNER, SCOTT THOMAS & 

SUSAN

HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replacing 100Amp Meter & Service Due 

to Storm Damage

$50.00 1027279013

E24-0447 8/16/2024 1935 COATES ST 52003 TONY RUNDE PEROSKI, MICHAEL S & DUNN, 

TARA M

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for bathroom remodel $50.00 1026377015

E24-0448 9/4/2024 2427 MILLSTONE DR 52002 JEFF LEWIS KELLY, KIM M LEWIS ELECTRIC Wiring for Four Seasons Room $50.00 1016377030

E24-0449 8/16/2024 1530 DOUGLAS ST 52001 KEN BUSH HOHMANN, JILL A BUDGET ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen remodel $50.00 1026285006

E24-0450 8/19/2024 395 BURCH ST 52001 DENNIS TOMPKINS TOMPKINS, DENNIS D & SHERRY L Repairs to Existing Wiring $50.00 1025177025

E24-0451 8/20/2024 2850 PINARD ST 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH HAUPERT, RICHARD J JCI ELECTRIC Wire new detached garage $50.00 1013177003

E24-0452 8/21/2024 1450 ADAIR ST 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN MORMANN, MARIA S HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replace 100 amp meter and service $50.00 1023465004

E24-0453 8/21/2024 2000 RADFORD RD 52002 BERD ELECTRIC LLC RADFORD ROAD REAL ESTATE LLC BERD ELECTRIC LLC Temporary power, 200 AMP - 1 PH - 8 

circuits for 3-story, 48 unit apartment 

complex.

$50.00 1020406089

E24-0454 8/28/2024 1804 NORLAND DR 52002 RICHARD BIECHLER GRAHAM, SUSIE RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Update panel $50.00 1021455011

E24-0455 8/26/2024 882 JUNE DR 52003 DARYL BIECHLER WELU, JOHN J BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Update service $50.00 1034477009

E24-0456 8/26/2024 525 LORAS BLVD 52001 VINCE THOR ROO HOUSE LLC THOR BROTHERS Upgrading Service $50.00 1024337008

E24-0457 9/4/2024 4120 STEAMBOAT LN 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Electric for New Construction Garage $96.80 1011226002

E24-0458 8/26/2024 3455 STONEMAN RD, #2B, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER SHELDON PARKS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Electric for Interior Remodel $91.72 
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E24-0459 8/28/2024 726 W 11TH ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK JENSEN, JENNA M A & G ELECTRIC Replace service $50.00 1024384003

E24-0460 8/27/2024 3094 SUNDOWN CT 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD WILLMAN, ROBERT F JR TRUST FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Replacing Breaker Panel $50.00 1022304017

E24-0461 8/28/2024 2785 JACKSON ST 52001 VINCE THOR SOPPE, JANE M THOR BROTHERS Upgrading Service $50.00 1013162006

E24-0462 8/28/2024 1951 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 SCOTT BRIMEYER WARD, MAUREEN J TRUST DATED 

6/28/07

BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Electric for Remodel $50.00 1131301002

E24-0463 8/28/2024 3701 HILLCREST RD 52002 RICHARD BIECHLER BRADLEY, RICKI L JR RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replacing Panel $50.00 1021327014

E24-0465 8/28/2024 1984 ASBURY RD 52001 ANDY GENTHE HILLCREST FAMILY SERVICES PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Replace service $50.00 1022429003

E24-0466 8/28/2024 700 MAIN ST 52001 ANDY GENTHE NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE

PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Power to new clean agent fire 

suppression system in 2nd floor server 

room for NICC

$50.00 1025205005

E24-0468 8/29/2024 942 BARBARALEE DR 52003 BRIAN GILL AMBROSY, RANDY K & LURLEEN A 

TRUST

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install a battery and electrical panel $50.00 1034484009

E24-0469 8/30/2024 1795 HALE ST 52001 DEAN MARKUS KUTSCH, DYLAN MARKUS ELECTRIC LLC Service upgrade $50.00 1026253020

E24-0470 8/30/2024 2865 HELEN RIDGE CT 52001 STEVE BOYLE EHRLICH PROPERTIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $191.86 1014155012

E24-0471 8/30/2024 4128 STEAMBOAT LN 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new detached garage $73.28 1011226002

SL24-001D 8/6/2024 3771 HILLCREST RD 52002 CASEY WINGER NEAL, RANDY J SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1021326006

SL24-001E 8/6/2024 3880 ANDREA ST 52002 CASEY WINGER ENGLER, MICHAEL K & KANDICE M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar $50.00 1028105003

SL24-001F 8/9/2024 4951 TWILIGHT DR 52002 CASEY WINGER KELLY, RACHEL M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1020261009

SL24-001G 8/9/2024 4722 CAMELOT DR 52002 CASEY WINGER BURDT, JOSEPH P SR & CINDY M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1020430004

SL24-001H 8/8/2024 2926 JOHN F KENNEDY RD 52001 BRIAN GILL KUTSCH, MARVIN H & NANCY J EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1016279016

SL24-001J 8/21/2024 3960 CORA DR 52002 CASEY WINGER SCOTT, PATRICIA A & AMY M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1028108002

SL24-001K 8/21/2024 1875 HUMMINGBIRD DR 52002 CASEY WINGER WEITZ, JAMES R & JOANN M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1020406013

SL24-0020 8/21/2024 7758 N WESTBROOK DR 52002 CASEY WINGER PLEIN, THOMAS V & DANIELLE L SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1030153014

SL24-0021 8/21/2024 4991 TWILIGHT DR 52002 CASEY WINGER NOONAN, TERRY & DENISE SOLQ Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1020261003

SL24-0022 8/16/2024 3971 CORA DR 52002 BRIAN GILL FORD, THOMAS R & BEVERLY A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1028101005

SL24-0023 8/21/2024 3848 ANDREA ST 52002 CASEY WINGER TARI, THERESA SOLQ Install roof mounted solar panels $50.00 1028105007

SL24-0024 8/28/2024 2619 MILLSTONE DR 52002 CASEY WINGER ELLIS, JASON M SOLQ Install roof mounted solar panels $50.00 1016327030

65 $8,108.32 
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